J\ Fee Schedule

NATA July 2022 to June 2023

v Department of Health

Diagnostic Imaging Accreditation Scheme
(DIAS)

An audit review is performed once per 4 year accreditation cycle

Category of Practice? Entry Level? Practice Full Suite Practice
Accreditation Standards @ Accreditation Standards
Fixed Fee (incl. GST) Fixed Fee (incl. GST)
Ultrasound only® $250 $1650
1 modality $549 $1650
2 or 3 modalities $649 $1870
4 to 6 modalities* $769 $2640
7 to 9 modalities* $1089 $3300

Additional work outside the The first request for a change to accreditation status in one
routine assessment cycle accreditation cycle may be offered at no charge. Subsequent
requests such as, but not limited to, changes to modalities,
location, or ownership will be invoiced. Please contact NATA for
further information.

Additional information

The fees quoted above are only payable once during each accreditation cycle, with the exception
of fees levied for additional work requested.

Fees are invoiced on submission of the online application for accreditation and the necessary
supporting documentation. Payment terms are 30 days from the issue of the invoice and review
of the application and supporting documentation will cease if payment is not received.

Notes

1. The Category of Practice is based on the number of modalities offered at the LSPN.
Modalities include: Angiography, Computed Tomography, Fluoroscopy, General X-Ray,
Mammography, Magnetic Resonance Imaging, Nuclear Medicine, Orthopantomography,
Ultrasound.

2. Entry Level applications are only available to practices participating in the scheme for the first
time (new start-up practices). Existing practices must complete full suite applications.

3. Practices adding modalities within their first 6 months of accreditation will be required to pay
the difference between the entry level ultrasound only fee and the entry level fee
appropriate to the number of modalities in operation.

4. Discounted pricing may be offered for practices operating more than five sites.

If you require any further assistance interpreting this fee schedule,
please contact the NATA diagnostic imaging team on 1800 621 666 or

by email at diaccreditation@nata.com.au
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